CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS
Friday, November 3 - Sunday, November 12, 2023
Candle Lighting Time - 5:25 PM on November 3
Parashat Vayera 5784
Torah Portion: Genesis 18:1-22:24
Haftarah: II Kings 4:1-37

Friday, November 3, 2023 at 6:30 PM

-

Kabbalat Shabbat Service with Naftali Hirsch
Oneg sponsored by Laura Fram in honor of Elizabeth's achievements within Civil Air Patrol

Saturday, November 4, 2023 at 9:30 AM

it — e L - T

Shabbat Sr-ice with aﬁali Hirsch
Kiddush sponsored by Laura Fram in honor of Elizabeth's achievements within Civil Air Patrol

Saturday, November 4, 2023 at 5:00 PM

Learning & Havdalah with Naftali Hirsch

Come join us for the first session of a series on discovering meaning within the tefila (prayer) service. Bring
your questions, frustrations, and curiosities as we dive in together, followed by Havdalah.

Sunday, November 5, 2023 at 9:15 AM

= Lo

Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School at Temple Beth El

Saturday, November 11, 2023 at 9:30 AM
Shabbat Service
Kiddush sponsored by Dr. Syd Hochman in honor of the anniversary of his Bar Mitzvah

October 29 - November 4 (Heshvan 14 - Heshvan 20)

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish
Jennie Kantrowitz Sunday 10/29/2023 Heshvan 14, 5784
Samuel Shapiro Sunday 10/29/2023 Heshvan 14, 5784
Shirley (Cindy) Greenberg Weiner Sunday 10/29/2023 Heshvan 14, 5784
Isaac Matzner Monday 10/30/2023 Heshvan 15, 5784
Harold Kaye Tuesday 10/31/2023 Heshvan 16, 5784
Harry Fiedel Wednesday 11/01/2023 Heshvan 17, 5784
Miriam (Aronson) Hirsch Wednesday 11/01/2023 Heshvan 17, 5784
Morris Kugel Wednesday 11/01/2023 Heshvan 17, 5784
Ruth (Elliott) Lisman Wednesday 11/01/2023 Heshvan 17, 5784
Herman Metzner Wednesday 11/01/2023 Heshvan 17, 5784
Samuel Kaplan Thursday 11/02/2023 Heshvan 18, 5784
Marion Goldstein Friday 11/03/2023 Heshvan 19, 5784
Charles Kugel Friday 11/03/2023 Heshvan 19, 5784
Harry Friedman Saturday 11/04/2023 Heshvan 20, 5784

Jerome Ginsburg Saturday 11/04/2023 Heshvan 20, 5784


https://www.sefaria.org/Genesis.18.1-22.24?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/II_Kings.4.1-37?lang=bi

Mary Periman
Celia Shapiro
Louis Yanklowitz

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

November 5 - November 11 (Heshvan 21 - Heshvan 27)

Name

Paul (PK) Kohn
Margaret Modell
Esther Saidel
Morris Schwartz
Ada Abt

Sylvia Grubert
Lester Sagan
Anna Swirsky
Mary Cohen
Anna Lavine
Felice Levine
Harry Levine
Charles Searleman
Rose Stichman
Bessie Borlawsky
Shirley Luria
Ruth Motove
Myrna Sproul
Peshe Borlawsky
Joan Elsner
Jacob Mintzer
Newman Spector

11/04/2023
11/04/2023
11/04/2023

Observed on (civil)

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

11/05/2023
11/05/2023
11/05/2023
11/05/2023
11/06/2023
11/06/2023
11/06/2023
11/06/2023
11/08/2023
11/08/2023
11/08/2023
11/08/2023
11/08/2023
11/08/2023
11/09/2023
11/09/2023
11/09/2023
11/09/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023
11/10/2023

Heshvan 20, 5784
Heshvan 20, 5784
Heshvan 20, 5784

Jewish
Heshvan 21, 5784
Heshvan 21, 5784
Heshvan 21, 5784
Heshvan 21, 5784
Heshvan 22, 5784
Heshvan 22, 5784
Heshvan 22, 5784
Heshvan 22, 5784
Heshvan 24, 5784
Heshvan 24, 5784
Heshvan 24, 5784
Heshvan 24, 5784
Heshvan 24, 5784
Heshvan 24, 5784
Heshvan 26, 5784
Heshvan 26, 5784
Heshvan 26, 5784
Heshvan 26, 5784
Heshvan 27, 5784
Heshvan 27, 5784
Heshvan 27, 5784
Heshvan 27, 5784



