# CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS Friday, November 3 - Sunday, November 12, 2023 Candle Lighting Time - 5:25 PM on November 3 Parashat Vayera 5784 Torah Portion: <u>Genesis 18:1-22:24</u> Haftarah: II Kings 4:1-37

### Friday, November 3, 2023 at 6:30 PM



Kabbalat Shabbat Service with Naftali Hirsch Oneg sponsored by Laura Fram in honor of Elizabeth's achievements within Civil Air Patrol

### Saturday, November 4, 2023 at 9:30 AM



Shabbat Service with Naftali Hirsch Kiddush sponsored by Laura Fram in honor of Elizabeth's achievements within Civil Air Patrol

### Saturday, November 4, 2023 at 5:00 PM

Learning & Havdalah with Naftali Hirsch

Come join us for the first session of a series on discovering meaning within the tefila (prayer) service. Bring your questions, frustrations, and curiosities as we dive in together, followed by Havdalah.

### Sunday, November 5, 2023 at 9:15 AM



Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School at Temple Beth El

### Saturday, November 11, 2023 at 9:30 AM

Shabbat Service

Kiddush sponsored by Dr. Syd Hochman in honor of the anniversary of his Bar Mitzvah

### October 29 - November 4 (Heshvan 14 - Heshvan 20)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish
Jennie Kantrowitz	Sunday	10/29/2023	Heshvan 14, 5784
Samuel Shapiro	Sunday	10/29/2023	Heshvan 14, 5784
Shirley (Cindy) Greenberg Weiner	Sunday	10/29/2023	Heshvan 14, 5784
Isaac Matzner	Monday	10/30/2023	Heshvan 15, 5784
Harold Kaye	Tuesday	10/31/2023	Heshvan 16, 5784
Harry Fiedel	Wednesday	11/01/2023	Heshvan 17, 5784
Miriam (Aronson) Hirsch	Wednesday	11/01/2023	Heshvan 17, 5784
Morris Kugel	Wednesday	11/01/2023	Heshvan 17, 5784
Ruth (Elliott) Lisman	Wednesday	11/01/2023	Heshvan 17, 5784
Herman Metzner	Wednesday	11/01/2023	Heshvan 17, 5784
Samuel Kaplan	Thursday	11/02/2023	Heshvan 18, 5784
Marion Goldstein	Friday	11/03/2023	Heshvan 19, 5784
Charles Kugel	Friday	11/03/2023	Heshvan 19, 5784
Harry Friedman	Saturday	11/04/2023	Heshvan 20, 5784
Jerome Ginsburg	Saturday	11/04/2023	Heshvan 20, 5784

Mary Perlman	Saturday	11/04/2023	Heshvan 20, 5784
Celia Shapiro	Saturday	11/04/2023	Heshvan 20, 5784
Louis Yanklowitz	Saturday	11/04/2023	Heshvan 20, 5784

## November 5 - November 11 (Heshvan 21 - Heshvan 27)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish
Paul (PK) Kohn	Sunday	11/05/2023	Heshvan 21, 5784
Margaret Modell	Sunday	11/05/2023	Heshvan 21, 5784
Esther Saidel	Sunday	11/05/2023	Heshvan 21, 5784
Morris Schwartz	Sunday	11/05/2023	Heshvan 21, 5784
Ada Abt	Monday	11/06/2023	Heshvan 22, 5784
Sylvia Grubert	Monday	11/06/2023	Heshvan 22, 5784
Lester Sagan	Monday	11/06/2023	Heshvan 22, 5784
Anna Swirsky	Monday	11/06/2023	Heshvan 22, 5784
Mary Cohen	Wednesday	11/08/2023	Heshvan 24, 5784
Anna Lavine	Wednesday	11/08/2023	Heshvan 24, 5784
Felice Levine	Wednesday	11/08/2023	Heshvan 24, 5784
Harry Levine	Wednesday	11/08/2023	Heshvan 24, 5784
Charles Searleman	Wednesday	11/08/2023	Heshvan 24, 5784
Rose Stichman	Wednesday	11/08/2023	Heshvan 24, 5784
Bessie Borlawsky	Friday	11/09/2023	Heshvan 26, 5784
Shirley Luria	Friday	11/09/2023	Heshvan 26, 5784
Ruth Motove	Friday	11/09/2023	Heshvan 26, 5784
Myrna Sproul	Friday	11/09/2023	Heshvan 26, 5784
Peshe Borlawsky	Saturday	11/10/2023	Heshvan 27, 5784
Joan Elsner	Saturday	11/10/2023	Heshvan 27, 5784
Jacob Mintzer	Saturday	11/10/2023	Heshvan 27, 5784
Newman Spector	Saturday	11/10/2023	Heshvan 27, 5784